

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1777th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JULY 8, 2015 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. JORGE A. ARANETA HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 15-180

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE INCREASE OF THE OVERLOAD HOURLY RATE BASED ON THE ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS OF INSTRUCTORS OF THE BAGO CITY COLLEGE: BACCALAUREATE DEGREE FROM P60/HR. TO P100/HR.; WITH MASTER'S DEGREE FROM P80/HR. TO P150/HR. AND DOCTORATE DEGREE FROM P100/HR. TO P250/HR. EFFECTIVE JULY 15, 2015.

WHEREAS, Indorsement letter dated July 8, 2015 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable body, the request for approval of Resolution No. 5, series of 2015 of the Board of Trustees, Bago City College, entitled: "Resolution Approving the Increase of the Overload Hourly Rate based on the Academic Qualifications of the Instructors: Baccalaureate Degree from P60/hr. to P100/hr.; with Master's Degree from P80/hr. to P150/hr. and Doctorate Degree from P100/hr. to P250/hr. effective 1st Semester of Academic Year 2015-2016;

WHEREAS, while the said resolution provides that its effectivity shall start from the beginning of Academic Year 2015-2016 or from June, 2015, relevant rules, however, discourage retro-active application;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, it was the consensus of this August Body to approve the increase of the overload hourly based on the academic qualifications of instructors of the Bago City College effective July 15, 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, duly seconded by SP Members Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Jorge A. Araneta, Andrew Martin Y. Torres, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to approve the Increase of the Overload Hourly Rate based on the Academic Qualifications of Instructors of the Bago City College: Baccalaureate Degree from P60/hr. to P100/hr.; with Master's Degree from P80/hr. to P150/hr. and Doctorate Degree from P100/hr. to P250/hr. effective July 15, 2015.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

LINDA R. ARELLANO Records Officer III / City Secretary-Designate